# CH \$40.00 03579

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM581914

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carnegie-Illinois Steel Corporation		12/30/1950	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U. S. Steel Company (successor to United States Steel Company)	
Street Address:	600 Grant Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219-2800	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0357996	FERROSTAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125305096

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43871.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USS - Name change for trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0833

900554454

# UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Megan Bombick, in my capacity as the Corporate Secretary of United States Steel Corporation, a corporation validly existing and organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certify the following:

- 1. On December 30, 1950, Carnegie-Illinois Steel Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, changed its name to United States Steel Company;
- 2. On December 31, 1952, the United States Steel Company, a New Jersey corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of United States Steel Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, was merged into said United States Steel Corporation;
- 3. On January 1, 1966, United States Steel Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, was merged into U. S. Steel Company, a wholly owned Delaware subsidiary. U. S. Steel Company then changed its name to United States Steel Corporation;
- 4. On July 9, 1986, United States Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, changed its name to USX Corporation, a Delaware corporation;
- 5. On July 2, 2001, USX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, was merged into United States Steel LLC, a Delaware limited liability, which limited liability company was the surviving entity;
- 6. On December 31, 2001, United States Steel LLC, was converted from a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware corporation under the name United States Steel Corporation;
- 7. By virtue of said actions, in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law, United States Steel Corporation has succeeded to all of the rights, powers, privileges, franchises, properties, debts, liabilities and duties of Carnegie-Illinois Steel Corporation, United States Steel Company, United States Steel Corporation, U. S. Steel Company, USX Corporation and United States Steel LLC.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Corporation this 16<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2020.

Megan Bombick Corporate Secretar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0834

**RECORDED: 06/18/2020**